
 
 
 
 
 

 

MINISTRY SCHEDULE (June-August 2019)  ONE SERVICE TIME OF 10:00 am 
 

IF YOU CANNOT SERVE ON YOUR DAY, PLEASE FIND A REPLACEMENT PERSON WITHIN YOUR MINISTRY 

Date 

& 

Service 

Times 

 

Nursery 

 
 

 

Toddler 

 

Preschool 

(Ages 3-5) 
 
 

 

 

Junior Worship 

(Grades K-3) 
 
 
 

 

Preteen Zone 

(Grades 4-6) 

 

Greeters 
(F) Front Door 

   (WB) Booth 

(B) Back Door 

 

Ushers 

 

(A)udio  

(V)ideo (M)edia  

(L)ibrary  

         9:45-10:00 & 

       11:15-11:30 

 

Refreshments 

(S)  Set Up  

(C) Clean Up 

 

 

One 

Service 

10:00  

 

 

 
 
 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Nursery 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Toddler 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Preschool 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Jr. Worship 

 

 

No Preteen  

Zone 

During the  

Summer 

 

9:45 am - 10:15 

for Greeters 

 

9:45 am Arrival 

for Ushers 

 

9:45 am 

for Service 

  

9:45 am 

for Set up 

 

  
          

6/02 

10:00  
Ground 

Breaking 

 

Beth Bock 

Jemima Fabre 

 

Marie Francois 

Holly Stoner 

 

Bridget Conklin 

Ethan Conklin 

 

Jason Kilmer 

Tara Kilmer 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Joe Beaver 

(WB) Nora Beaver 

(B) Ron Borger 

 

Ed Hermann 

Nick Haynes 

Jose Mendoza 

Ed Belvis 

 

(A) Todd Peterson  

(V)  

Donald Francois, Jr.  

Rich Maliszewski 

(L) Leisa Masker 

(M) NO MEDIA 

(S)  

Kathy Eaton 

Kathy Grochowski  

Lee Ann Mahaffey 
 

(C) Suzanne Hege 

Ed & Sally Hermann 

Claire Benfield 

Lee Makarevich 
   

 

       

 

6/09 

10:00 
 

 

Dawn Milaschewski 

Theresa Paul  

 

Karen Grabinsky 

Todd Peterson 

 

Jill Hazen 

Leah Hazen 

 

Lilian Fabre 

Jemima Fabre  

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Mike Gary  

(WB) Amy Gary 

(B) Esther Mendoza 

 

Clark Tuttle 

Lee Makarevich 

John Wankewicz 

Chris Stoner 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V)  
Donald Francois, Jr. 

(L) Jemima Fabre 

(M)  
Jim & Carol O'Neill 

(S)  
Jonine Makarevich 

Diana Makerevich 
 

(C) Jocelyn Gnassi 

Dylan Stoner 

 
 

        
  

 

6/16 

10:00 

 

Margot Desotelle 

Cassie Tweddale 

 

Valerie Szmaciasz 

Hannah Szmaciasz 

 

 

 

Donna Mills 

Jeff Mills  

 

Dustin Wilds 

Holly Wilds 

Isaiah Knudsen 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Jim O'Neill 

(WB) Carol O'Neill 

(B) Margaret Aime 

 

Bob Handy 

Tim Bamford 

Paul Ringheiser 

Frank Gnassi 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Nick Masker 

(L) Laurie Lesko 

(M)  

Joe & Nora Beaver 

(S)  

Lee Ann Mahaffey 
 

(C)  

Jim & Judy Vassas 

      
 

   

 

6/23 

10:00 

 

Kim Lewis 

Katie Gross 

 

 

 

Abby Knudsen 

Margaret Aime 

 

Annemarie Long 

NEED 

 

Donald Francois 

Maria Francois 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Ed Hermann 

(WB) Sally Hermann 

(B) Gisela Fuhrman 

 

Jose Menodoza 

John Desotelle 

Tyrone Kallian 

Betty Terrell-Cruz 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V)  

Donald Francois, Jr.  

(L) Diana Calvitti 

(M) Marianne Scott 

 

(S) Kathy Eaton 

 

(C)  
Kathy Terrell 

Laurie Lesko  
      

 

   

 

6/30 

10:00 
 

 

Nora Barile 

Abby Knudsen 

 

Greg Borsuk 

Becky Borsuk 

 

Bridget Conklin 

Ethan Conklin  

 

Daphne Francois 

Donald Francois, Jr.  

Sam Knudsen 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Murand Fabre 

(WB) Liliane Fabre 

(B) Rose Brue 

 

Ed Hermann 

Chris Stoner 

Rich Milaschewski 

Nick Haynes 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

(V) Bob Hinton 

Tyron Kallian  

(L) Ann Weisel 

(M) Heidi DeBlock 

(S)  
Jonine Makarevich 

Dianna Makarevich 

 
(C) Doris Dettling 

Evelyn Pytell  
 

 
      

  



 

7/07 

10:00  

 

Karen Grabinsky 

Gisela Fuhrman 

 

Todd Peterson 

Maria Francois 

 

Jill Hazen 

Leah Hazen  

 

Steve Knudsen 

Sandy Knudsen 

Abby Knudsen 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Bob Eymer 

(WB) 
Maryann Eymer 

(B) NEED 

 

Clark Tuttle 

Betty Terrell-Cruz 

Tim Bamford 

John Wankewicz  

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Bob Hinton 

(L)  

Gail Bamford 

(M) Heidi DeBlock 

(S)  

Lee Ann Mahaffey 

 

(C) Susanne Hege 

Michele Wankewicz  

 
          

 

7/14 

10:00 
 

 

Avonel Berridge 

Tammy Clarke 

 

Karen Grabinsky 

Nora Barile 

 

Donna Mills 

Jeff Mills 

 

Beth Bock 

Lexi Bock  

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Kathy Eaton 

(WB) Joanne Hoch 

(B) Bill Eaton 

 

Bob Handy 

Paul Ringheiser 

Frank Gnassi 

Ed Belvis 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin  

(V) 
Donald Francois, Jr.  

Rich Maliszewski  

(L)  
Michele Wankewicz 

(M) Ann Zullo 

(S)  

Jonine Makarevich 

Dianna Makarevich 

 

(C) Doris Dettling 

Evelyn Pytell  

 
      

  

  

 

7/21 

10:00 

 

Liz Moses 

Daphne Mercurio 

 

Holly Stoner 

Margaret Aime 

 

Annemarie Long 

NEED 

 

Donald Francois 

Maria Francois 

Donald Francois, Jr.  

 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F)  

Rich Milaschewski 

(WB)  

Dawn Milaschewski 

(B)  
Helen-Louise Pozza 

 
 

Jose Mendoza 

Chris Stoner 

Nick Haynes 

Tim Bamford 

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Bob Hinton 

Tyron Kallian  

(L) Jemima Fabre 

(M) 
Jim & Carol O'Neill 

(S)  
Jonine Makarevich 

Dianna Makarevich 

 

(C)  

Jim & Judy Vassas  

 
 

 
      

  

 

7/28 

10:00  
 

 

Laurie Lesko 

Donna Heimbach  

 

Greg Borsuk 

Becky Borsuk 

 

Jill Hazen 

Leah Hazen  

 

Liliane Fabre 

Jemima Fabre 

Sam Knudsen  

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Ron Borger 

(WB) 

Sandy Ringheiser 

(B) Paul Ringheiser 

 

Bob Handy 

John Desotelle 

Rich Milaschewski 

Murand Fabre 

 

(A) Kevin Woods  

(V) Nick Masker 

(L) Leisa Masker 

(M)  

Ed & Sally Hermann 

(S) Amy Gary  

Dylan Stoner 

 

(C) Rose Brue 

Kathy Eaton 

Deb Halliday 

 
      

 

   

 

8/04 

10:00  

 

Tracy Rowe 

Dawn Milsachewski  

 

Abby Knudsen 

Nora Barile 

 

Nadine Hinton 

Kathy Grochowski  

 

Steve Knudsen 

Sandy Knudsen  

Isaiah Knudsen  

 
No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer  

 

(F) John Desotelle 

(WB)  
Margot Desotelle 

(B) Bob Handy 

 

Clark Tuttle 

John Wankewicz 

Paul Ringheiser 

Frank Gnassi  

 

(A) Kevin Woods 

(V) Bob Hinton 

Tyron Kallian  

(L) Laurie Lesko  

(M)  
Joe & Nora Beaver 

(S)  

Jonine Makarevich 

Dianna Makarevich 

 

(C)  

Elaine Stephen 

Brandon Stephen 

 
          

 

8/11 

10:00  

 

Cassie Tweddale 

Margot Desotelle 

 

Maria Francois 

Jeannette Francois 

 

Donna Mills 

Jeff Mills  

 

Beth Bock 

Lexi Bock  

 
No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer  

 

(F) Nick Haynes 

(WB) Joanne Hoch 

(B)Betty Terrell-Cruz 

 

Ed Hermann 

Lee Makarevich 

Chris Stoner 

Ed Belvis 

 

(A) Todd Peterson 

(V)  
Rich Maliszewski 

Donald Francois, Jr.  

(L) Diana Calvitti  

(M) Marianne Scott 

(S)  
Kathy Grochowski 

       

(C) Jocelyn Gnassi 

Helen-Louise Pozza  

          

 

8/18 

10:00  
 

 

Kim Lewis 

Katie Gross 

 

Holly Stoner 

Karen Grabinsky 

 

Theresa Paul 

NEED  

 

Dustin Wilds 

Holly Wilds 

Abby Knudsen  

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer  

 

(F) Bob Eymer 

(WB)  
MaryAnn Eymer 

(B) Gisela Fuhrman 

 

Jose Mendoza 

John Desotelle 

Murand Fabre 

Betty Terrell-Cruz 

( 

A) Kevin Woods  

(V) Bob Hinton 

Tyron Kallian  

(L)  

Michele Wankewicz  

(M) Ann Zullo 

 

(S) Amy Gary 

       

(C)  

Jim & Judy Vassas 

 

 
  

      

  

 

8/25 

10:00  

 

Karen Grabinsky 

Gisela Fuhrman  

 

Valerie Szmaciasz 

Hannah Szmaciasz 

 

Bridget Conklin 

Ethan Conklin  

 

Jason Kilmer 

Tara Kilmer 

 

No Preteen Zone 

in the Summer 

 

(F) Esther Mendoza 

(WB) Margaret Aime 

(B) Diana Calvitti  

 

Bob Handy 

Rich Milaschewski 

Paul Ringheiser 

Nick Haynes 

 

(A) Tyler Conklin 

(V)  Nick Masker 

(L) Gail Bamford  

(M)  

Ed & Sally Hermann 

(S)  

Jonine Makarevich 

Dianna Makarevich 

 

(C) Laurie Lesko 



     
 

   

  
          

 

    

Thank  You for Serving Thank  You for Serving Thank  You for Serving Thank  You for Serving     


